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Clarissa Kelly, Legal Research Assistant/Paralegal, (ckelly@forrestcountyms.us) 
handles all civil motions. 
  

Motion Hearings Dates: 

Friday, August 22, 2025 
Friday, September 26, 2025 
Friday, October 31, 2025 
Friday, November 21, 2025 
Friday, December 19, 2025 
Friday, January 16, 2026 
Friday, February 20, 2026 
Friday, March 20, 2026 
Friday, April 17, 2026 
Friday, May 15, 2026 
Friday, June 19, 2026 
Friday, July 17, 2026 
Friday, August 21, 2026 
Friday, September 18, 2026 
Friday, October 16, 2026 
Friday, November 20, 2026 
Friday, December 18, 2026 

   
PROCEDURES FOR SETTING/CANCELLING A CIVIL MOTION: 

  
All documents necessary for the court’s consideration of the motion must have been 
FILED before the motion can be noticed for hearing. 
  
The notice of hearing must be filed at least TEN (10) days prior to the hearing. 
  
All Forrest and Perry County motions are to be noticed for 9:00 in Forrest County (630 
Main Street, 3rd Floor, Hattiesburg, MS 39401). 
  
Email one copy of the notice and one copy of the motion to Clarissa 
at ckelly@forrestcountyms.us or mail them to P.O. Box 309, Hattiesburg, MS  39403. 
Any document(s) over 25 pages must be mailed. 
One copy of any response, rebuttal, and/or reply shall be emailed to Clarissa. 
Email a copy of just the notice to Sandra Mohler at smohler@co.forrest.ms.us. 
  
If your case is a Perry County case, the movant is responsible for ensuring that 
all documents associated with the set motion have been submitted to Clarissa. 
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All motions set for Friday hearings appear on the website.  If you do not see your motion 
set, please notify Clarissa Kelly at ckelly@forrestcountyms.us  
To CANCEL a motion, email Clarissa Kelly at ckelly@forrestcountyms.us and copy 
Sandra Mohler at smohler@co.forrest.ms.us.  You will receive an email from Clarissa 
confirming the cancellation.  All cancellations must be in writing. DO NOT CALL TO 
CANCEL A MOTION. 
 

For Special Hearing Dates: 

  
If you require a special hearing date or an expedited hearing date, email Brittany Stuart, 
Court Administrator, bstuart@forrestcountyms.us with your request detailing your 
reasons or circumstances, if you need a court reporter, and how long you expect your 
hearing to last. Permission will be granted or denied by Judge Reed, and you will 
receive an email from Brittany with instructions. 
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